FORM PTO-1595 04-27	-2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) 13MB No. 0851 0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings - 10134 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel L. Durbin and Fab Lab, Inc.	1577 ttached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Whitmire Micro-Gen Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 3568 Tree Ct. Industrial Boulevard
☐ Other	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63122
Execution Date: October 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/173,868, Filed October 16, 1998 Additional numbers etta	ched? Yes X No
Additional numbers etta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? Yes X No
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Warren R. Boyee Internal Address: M/S 510	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)ss 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8310 16th Street P.O. Box 902	8. Deposit account number:
City Sturtevant State: WI ZIP: 53177-0902	50-0231 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document Neil E. Hamilton Name of Persor Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patests & Tradamaria, Box Assignments
Weshington, D.C. 28237

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0072

	12-\10-1999
A A A	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Officer
	101217421 rel documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Daniel L. Durbin and Fab Lab, Inc.	
Daniel L. Durom and Pao Lao, me.	Name: S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc.
	Internal Address: M/S 510
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	7.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	ANC
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 8310 16th Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	P.O. Box 902
☐ Other	City: Sturtevant State: WI ZIP: 53177-0902
Execution Date: October 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
09/173.868, Filed October 16, 1998 Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Warren R. Bovee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 40.00
Internal Address: M/S 510	7. Total fee (37 CPR 3.41)
Internal Address. 1920 5.10	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8310 16th Street P.O. Box 902	8. Deposit account number: 50-0231
City: Sturtevant State: WI ZIP: 53177-0902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581	
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document. Warren R Boyce November 22,793	
Warren R. Bovee Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Wheelbook D. C. 2023

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0073



ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, WHITMIRE shall mean Whitmire Micro-Gen of St. Louis, Missouri, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Daniel L. Durbin, for himself and for Fab Lab, Inc. as principal owner,

ASSIGN to WHITMIRE all our rights in the invention disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled **FLUID DISPENSING DEVICE**, Application Serial No. 09/173,868, filed October 16, 1998, and all rights to priority based on that application;

AUTHORIZE WHITMIRF to file and prosecute in all countries in our name or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to WHITMIRE all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to WHITMIRE;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for WHITMIRE.

Signed at Ballum, Missour, on the Ist day of October, 1999.

Signed at Ballum, Missour, on the Ist day of October, 1999.

Signed at Ballum, State

Fab Lab, Mc.

By: Daniel L. Durbin

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0074

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country
and place of signing of assignment

United States of America

Ellisille Mo
(City) (State)

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the

United States of America

BERNADETTE A ROTH
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
ST. LOUIS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 15,2001

(Notarization or Legalization Accompanying Assignment—page 1 of 1)

RECORDED: 04/05/2000

PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0075